Ordering information:
mail@koford.com•phone 330-315-3061•fax 937-695-0237•www.koford.com
Part number:
Once power supply, motor and speed pot are connected the motor can be operated without the need for any adjust-
ments, set up or programing. If reversible operation is required a SPDT switch can be added between Dir and P-.
For digital operation the unit will interface with a customers microcontroller.  The microcontroller should be 5v or
be a 3.3v with 5v interface capabilities.  Speed input can be accomplished with a 0-5v analog input (less then 1mA)
or a 100 hz to 100k Hz square wave with variable duty cycle.  The input signal should be adjusted so as to close
the loop with the TAC output which outputs a 4v square wave with a fixed on time.  The frequency equals 3 pulses
per revolution for a 2 pole motor, 6 for a 4 pole etc.  The direction is controlled by 0v (reverse) or 5v (forward) to
the DIR input.   The current output is a DC voltage at .5v per amp of motor  current (not power supply current).
For analog operation the TAC output can be filtered and a DC voltage proportional to the rpm will result.
H24V10A-1  Full featured drive
H24V10A-2 Drive without current and tach functions
H24V10A-3 Closed loop drive with tach function
Terminal block positions (motor lead hook up for Koford
motors)
DIR=leave unconnected for forward direction, hook to
P- for reverse
I=current output, .5V = 1A of motor current
TAC=tach/encoder output 3 pulses per revolution per
magnet pole pair
P+=connect to one side of pot (6.2v)
PW=connect to pot wiper (center terminal)
P-=connect to other side of pot (ground)
H-=black motor wire (hall ground)
H+=red motor wire (hall power)
HA=yellow motor wire
HB=orange motor wire
HC=green motor wire
-=Connect to black (-) lead of power supply
+=Connect to red (+) lead of power supply
B=white motor wire
A=blue motor wire
C=brown motor wire
H24V10A  hall sensor motor driver 10A 12-32V
2/08 Specifications subject to change
P1  Optional pot
Ultra high efficiency miniature hall sensor drive with 56k pwm frequency, designed for
use with stand alone, digital or analog operation. The drive has no minimum inductance